GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DISTRICT COUNCIL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 25th September, 2017.

NO.DCA.26/2014/68 :- The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to accept the resignation of Shri Thombor Shiwat, MDC as the Chief Executive Member of the Jaintia Hills Autonomous District Council with effect from the 21st September 2017(Forenoon).

The Governor is also pleased to authorize Shri Thombor Shiwat to function and to carry on the duties of the Chief Executive Member until a new Chief Executive Member is elected as laid down in the proviso to sub-rule (2) of Rule 21 of the Assam and Meghalaya (Constitution of District Council) Rules, 1951.

> Sd/-T.Dkhar, Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, District Council Affairs Department.

Memo No.DCA. 26/2014/68 (A)

Dt. Shillong the 25th September, 2017.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Governor, Raj Bhavan, Shillong.
- 2. Private Secretary to the Chief Minister for information of the Chief Minister.
- 3. Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister for information of the Deputy Chief Minister.
- 4. Private Secretaries to the Ministers for information of the Ministers.
- 5. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.6. Private Secretaries to the Additional Chief Secretaries for information of the Additional Chief Secretaries.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner, West Jaintia Hills District, Jowai for information and necessary action.
- 8. The Chairman, Jaintia Hills Autonomous District Council, Jowai, for necessary action.
- 9. Secretary, Jaintia Hills Autonomous District Council, Jowai.
- 10. Secretary, Executive Committee, Jaintia Hills Autonomous District Council, Jowai.
- 11. Shri Thombor Shiwat, MDC.
- 12. Director, Printing and Stationery, Shillong for favour of publication in extra Ordinary Gazette of date and to supply this Department with 25 copies of the printed notification.
- 33-State Informatics Officer, NIC Building, Shillong for updating in the Meghalaya State Portal.

By Orders etc.

Loll

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalava. (RDistrict Council Affairs Department